
 
18- 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 18- 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY 
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE 
CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE 
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT TO EXTEND THE TERM OF 
THE AGREEMENT FOR ONE YEAR AND AUTHORIZING 
THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY OTHER 
DOCUMENTS THAT ARE NECESSARY TO EXTEND THE 
AGREEMENT AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 
WHEREAS, the City of Fort Lauderdale (the "City") entered into an Interlocal 

Agreement (“ILA”) on November 3, 2014 with Broward County (the “County”) to provide 
community bus services within the City; and  

 
WHEREAS, on June 10, 2015, the City and County entered into a First 

Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement to modify certain terms of the Agreement; and  
 
WHEREAS, on May 11, 2018, the City and County entered into a Second 

Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement to modify the service hours and funding for existing 
routes; and  

 
WHEREAS, the Interlocal Agreement will expire on September 30, 2018; and  
 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5.1 of the Interlocal Agreement, the City and 

Broward County wish to extend the Interlocal Agreement for a second one (1) year term ending 
on September 30, 2019; 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF 

THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA: 
 

SECTION 1. The foregoing “WHEREAS” clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being 
true and correct, and are incorporated herein by this reference.  
 
SECTION 2. The City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale hereby approves a one (1) 
year extension of the Interlocal Agreement for Community Bus Service between the City and 
Broward County.  
 
SECTION 3. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a Third Amendment to the 
Interlocal Agreement with Broward County for community bus services on behalf of the City, to 
extend the term of the Agreement for one year and the City Manager is authorized to execute 
any other documents necessary to extend the Agreement.  



RESOLUTION NO. 18- PAGE 2 
 
 

 
18- 
 

 
SECTION 4. The term of the Interlocal Agreement shall be extended from October 1, 2018 
through September 30, 2019.  
 
SECTION 5. The office of the City Attorney shall review and approve as to form all 
documents prior to their execution by the City Manager.  
 
SECTION 6. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage and 
adoption. 
 
 ADOPTED the ____ day of ____________, 2018. 
 
 
 
       ____________________________ 
          Mayor 
                 DEAN J. TRANTALIS 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
_____________________________ 
                  City Clerk 
      JEFFREY A. MODARELLI 
 


